INSTALLATION:
1) Dryer must be installed where the ambient temperature is between 32°F (0°C) and 125°F (52°C).
2) Mount dryer in a vertical position.
3) For maximum flow, INLET and OUTLET air connections should be 3/8" pipe size or 3/8" copper tubing with 3/
8" pipe thread connections. Never use tubing smaller than 3/8". It is recommended that ½" tubing be used
where piping runs exceed 15 feet (5m) from dryer to point of use. Models DS0 through DS3 have ¼" FPT
purge exhaust ports located in the casting, above the solenoid valves. Models DS4 and DS5 purge exhaust
ports are located at the outlet of the solenoid valve, in the bottom of the dryer. Attaching a tube smaller than

DRY-PAK® ORDERING
INFORMATION
     MODEL NUMBERING
POSITION 1   2   3    4   5    6   7   8
- -
SEE MODEL
NUMBERS
ELECTRICAL CODE
A = 115VAC/50-60Hz
F = 220 VAC/50-60Hz
ATMOSPHERIC
DEW POINT
C = -100°F
E =   -40° F
G =      0°F
OPTIONS
Use positions 6, 7 and 8 for
any desired options.
C = British Pipe Threads
F = Fungus Proof Wiring
M = Exhaust Mufflers
Note: 000 in positions 6,
7 and/or 8 indicate standard
configuration
In the chart below there are two numbers in each square.  The lower number is